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Vendors offered during FY 2019

«  AAAS
« ABCClio
« ACLS

* Adam Matthew Digital
* Alexander Street Press
* Ambrose Digital
*  Boopsie
*  Bowker
* Chronicle of Higher Education
* Credo Reference
* Data Planet
« EBSCO
* Encyclopedia Britannica
*  Gale
*  Gleeditions
+ IbisWorld
* InfoBase Publishing
* Intelecom
*+ JHUP Johns Hopkins
+ JSTOR
* Learning Express
* Lexis Nexis
* Mango Languages
*  McGraw-Hill
* Mosio
*  NewsBank
* New York Times
* Noodle Tools
« OVID
¢ OCLC Question Point
*  ProQuest
* Rand
* SAGE
* Serials Solutions
* SpringerNature
* Springshare
*  Swank
+ Statista
* Taylor & Francis
e Turnitin
* Vocational Biographies
*  World Book
* YBP



Total Invoiced per Vendor

EBSCO S 2,341,270
Turnitin S 2,274,769
ProQuest S 1,819,321
Gale S 1,546,033
InfoBase Publishing S 946,673
JSTOR S 356,324
Springshare S 295,046
Lexis Nexis S 265,475
Credo Reference S 255,036
SAGE S 197,910
NewsBank S 165,478
Oxford University Press S 164,949
OCLC S 125,327
New York Times S 99,448
Encyclopedia Britannica S 71,377
Springer Nature S 67,850
Swank Digital Campus S 64,274
Statista S 44,279
Project Muse (Johns Hopkins) S 43,382
McGraw-Hill S 33,181
ABC-Clio S 29,851
AAAS S 29,359
World Book Encyclopedia S 26,585
Chronicle of Higher Education S 26,353
Bloomsbury Publishing S 22,714
Ovid S 21,949
Mango Languages S 20,608
Cambridge University Press S 18,860
NoodleTools S 15,612
Intelecom S 14,124
Elsevier S 13,740
John Wiley & Sons S 12,944
Ambrose Video Publishing S 11,400
Wall Street Journal S 10,600
IBISWorld S 9,975
Taylor and Francis S 7,786
Naxos Music Library S 7,689
RAND Corporation S 7,014
Salem Press S 3,600
PowerNotes S 2,940
ACLS S 2,547
HeinOnline S 2,444



Gleeditions S 1,900
Mosio S 1,712
Vocational Biographies S 696

Total Invoiced for allDatabases

FY2018 FY2019
$10,693,832 $11,499,048 (+7.5%)

Number of colleges subscribing to Fall & Spring Offerings

146 Colleges in 7 states



FY 2019 Library Spend by College

*Does not include Turnitin.com

Library
College Spend* FTE Library Spend/FTE
MiraCosta College S 224,585 5382 S 41.73
Fresno City College S 203,693 8158 S 24.97
Pasadena City College S 177,273 11308 S 15.68
Moorpark College S 171,544 5503 S 31.17
Las Positas College S 171,022 3143 S 54.41
Merced College S 168,510 4626 S 36.43
East Los Angeles College S 161,979 9954 § 16.27
City College of San Francisco S 160,455 6098 S 26.31
Chabot College Library S 160,227 4486 S 35.72
Mt San Antonio College S 156,073 11265 S 13.85
Southwestern College S 153,647 6914 S 22.22
Los Angeles Pierce College S 150,868 6049 S 24.94
West Los Angeles College S 141,351 3497 S 40.42
Orange Coast College S 138,176 9336 S 14.80
Mission College S 131,024 2682 S 48.85
Los Angeles City College S 129,600 5165 S 25.09
Santa Monica College S 127,748 11086 S 11.52
Palomar College S 124,181 8406 S 14.77
Reedley College S 119,440 3511 S 34.02
Los Angeles Valley College S 119,136 5254 S 22.68
Glendale Community College S 118,898 6472 S 18.37
Santa Barbara City College S 116,263 6892 S 16.87
San Joaquin Delta College S 109,667 6544 S 16.76
Long Beach City College S 107,518 9227 S 11.65
Foothill College S 104,452 4133 S 25.27
Butte College S 103,391 5074 S 20.38
El Camino College S 102,558 8655 S 11.85
Antelope Valley College S 101,395 4967 S 20.41
Saddleback College S 100,552 7168 S 14.03
Mt San Jacinto College S 100,427 5624 S 17.86
Golden West College S 99,623 4807 S 20.72
De Anza College S 94,589 5857 S 16.15
Solano Community College S 94,162 3439 S 27.38
Grossmont College S 91,267 5726 S 15.94
Clovis Community College S 88,942 2219 S 40.08
Sierra College S 88,483 6634 S 13.34
Rio Hondo College S 87,798 5687 S 15.44



San Jose City College
Chaffey College

San Diego City College
Cerritos Community College
College of the Canyons

San Diego Mesa College
Ohlone College

Fullerton College

Los Angeles Harbor College
Riverside City College

Los Angeles Southwest College
American River College
College of San Mateo
Cosumnes River College
Allan Hancock College
Skyline College

Sacramento City College
Cabrillo College

College of the Sequoias
Irvine Valley College
Cuyamaca College

Los Medanos College
Gavilan College

San Bernardino Valley College
Santa Rosa Jr College
Bakersfield College

Hartnell College

Folsom Lake College

Laney College

Modesto Jr College

Cypress College

Diablo Valley College

San Diego Miramar College
West Valley College
Santiago Canyon College
Moreno Valley College
Coastline Community College
College of Alameda

Cuesta College

Citrus College

Santa Ana College
Monterey Peninsula College
Victor Valley College

Norco College

Imperial Valley College
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86,437
84,848
84,612
84,538
84,377
84,374
83,782
82,276
81,232
80,554
79,347
78,331
77,772
75,822
75,737
74,993
74,794
72,739
72,459
72,274
72,220
71,801
68,771
68,763
67,440
67,220
66,962
66,931
65,779
65,507
65,413
62,708
62,162
60,303
59,045
57,960
57,130
57,079
56,936
55,637
55,485
54,973
52,768
52,082
51,688

2511
7667
4948
8249
6762
7120
3991
10686
2819
6972
2094
9145
3625
4463
4616
3738
7133
4489
4733
4820
2596
3529
2443
4319
8581
7038
3555
2856
3376
7328
6076
7587
3824
3027
4206
2837
2779
1735
3658
5108
8569
2798
4197
3091
3179

R 7200 Vo S Vo T V0 S V0 T V0 A V0 Vo S Ve S V0 SV I "2 0 Vo T Vo S V0 S V0 S U0 U eV 0 T 2 S U o T ¥ o A U o Y ¥ ¥ Y ¥ Ve RV ¥ I Vo T Ve S V0 V2 S U T V0 AV V) SV B V2 i Vo T Vo A V)

34.42
11.07
17.10
10.25
12.48
11.85
20.99

7.70
28.82
11.55
37.89

8.57
21.45
16.99
16.41
20.06
10.49
16.20
15.31
14.99
27.82
20.35
28.15
15.92

7.86

9.55
18.84
23.44
19.48

8.94
10.77

8.27
16.26
19.92
14.04
20.43
20.56
32.90
15.56
10.89

6.48
19.65
12.57
16.85
16.26



Shasta College

Contra Costa College

Los Angeles Trade-Tech College
College of the Desert

Taft College

Crafton Hills College

Los Angeles Mission College
Napa Valley College

Ventura College

Yuba College

Feather River College
Oxnard College

Porterville College

College of Marin

Evergreen Valley College
Canada College

Berkeley City College

Cerro Coso Community College
Compton College

College of the Redwoods
Lassen College

Merritt College

West Hills College - Lemoore
Mendocino College
Columbia College

College of the Siskiyous
Copper Mountain College
Palo Verde College

Barstow College

West Hills College - Coalinga
Woodland Community College
Lake Tahoe College

Average
Median
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51,379
51,200
46,798
46,316
46,279
45,775
45,641
45,431
45,002
43,647
43,556
42,023
41,549
41,442
40,727
39,645
38,324
37,376
36,180
36,151
32,982
30,380
28,667
25,326
25,250
21,451
20,817
17,140
16,614
15,185
14,899

8,243

17.66
16.15

3286
2316
4988
4329
1239
2087
2732
2617
4684
2424

644
2440
1448
1834
2734
2034
2102
1271
2308
1971

764
2276
1523
1342

998
1231

745

815
1152
1085

873

771
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15.64
22.11

9.38
10.70
37.35
21.93
16.71
17.36

9.61
18.01
67.63
17.22
28.69
22.60
14.90
19.49
18.23
29.41
15.68
18.34
43.17
13.35
18.82
18.87
25.30
17.43
27.94
21.03
14.42
13.99
17.07
10.69



FY 2019 Library Spend by Spend/FTE

*Does not include Turnitin.com

Library
College Spend* FTE Library Spend/FTE
Feather River College S 43,556 644 S 67.63
Las Positas College S 171,022 3143 S 54.41
Mission College S 131,024 2682 S 48.85
Lassen College S 32,982 764 S 43.17
MiraCosta College S 224,585 5382 S 41.73
West Los Angeles College S 141,351 3497 S 40.42
Clovis Community College S 88,942 2219 S 40.08
Los Angeles Southwest College S 79,347 2094 S 37.89
Taft College S 46,279 1239 S 37.35
Merced College S 168,510 4626 S 36.43
Chabot College Library S 160,227 4486 S 35.72
San Jose City College S 86,437 2511 S 34.42
Reedley College S 119,440 3511 S 34.02
College of Alameda S 57,079 1735 § 32.90
Moorpark College S 171,544 5503 S 31.17
Cerro Coso Community College S 37,376 1271 § 29.41
Los Angeles Harbor College S 81,232 2819 S 28.82
Porterville College S 41,549 1448 S 28.69
Gavilan College S 68,771 2443 S 28.15
Copper Mountain College S 20,817 745 S 27.94
Cuyamaca College S 72,220 2596 S 27.82
Solano Community College S 94,162 3439 S 27.38
City College of San Francisco S 160,455 6098 S 26.31
Columbia College S 25,250 998 § 25.30
Foothill College S 104,452 4133 S 25.27
Los Angeles City College S 129,600 5165 S 25.09
Fresno City College S 203,693 8158 S 24.97
Los Angeles Pierce College S 150,868 6049 S 24.94
Folsom Lake College S 66,931 2856 S 23.44
Los Angeles Valley College S 119,136 5254 S 22.68
College of Marin S 41,442 1834 S 22.60
Southwestern College S 153,647 6914 S 22.22
Contra Costa College S 51,200 2316 S 22.11
Crafton Hills College S 45,775 2087 S 21.93
College of San Mateo S 77,772 3625 S 21.45
Palo Verde College S 17,140 815 § 21.03
Ohlone College S 83,782 3991 S 20.99



Golden West College
Coastline Community College
Moreno Valley College
Antelope Valley College
Butte College

Los Medanos College
Skyline College

West Valley College
Monterey Peninsula College
Canada College

Laney College

Mendocino College

Hartnell College

West Hills College - Lemoore
Glendale Community College
College of the Redwoods
Berkeley City College

Yuba College

Mt San Jacinto College
College of the Siskiyous
Napa Valley College

Oxnard College

San Diego City College
Woodland Community College
Cosumnes River College
Santa Barbara City College
Norco College

San Joaquin Delta College
Los Angeles Mission College
Allan Hancock College

East Los Angeles College
Imperial Valley College

San Diego Miramar College
Cabrillo College

De Anza College

Grossmont College

San Bernardino Valley College
Pasadena City College
Compton College

Shasta College

Cuesta College

Rio Hondo College

College of the Sequoias
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99,623
57,130
57,960
101,395
103,391
71,801
74,993
60,303
54,973
39,645
65,779
25,326
66,962
28,667
118,898
36,151
38,324
43,647
100,427
21,451
45,431
42,023
84,612
14,899
75,822
116,263
52,082
109,667
45,641
75,737
161,979
51,688
62,162
72,739
94,589
91,267
68,763
177,273
36,180
51,379
56,936
87,798
72,459

4807
2779
2837
4967
5074
3529
3738
3027
2798
2034
3376
1342
3555
1523
6472
1971
2102
2424
5624
1231
2617
2440
4948
873
4463
6892
3091
6544
2732
4616
9954
3179
3824
4489
5857
5726
4319
11308
2308
3286
3658
5687
4733
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20.72
20.56
20.43
20.41
20.38
20.35
20.06
19.92
19.65
19.49
19.48
18.87
18.84
18.82
18.37
18.34
18.23
18.01
17.86
17.43
17.36
17.22
17.10
17.07
16.99
16.87
16.85
16.76
16.71
16.41
16.27
16.26
16.26
16.20
16.15
15.94
15.92
15.68
15.68
15.64
15.56
15.44
15.31



Irvine Valley College
Evergreen Valley College
Orange Coast College
Palomar College
Barstow College
Santiago Canyon College
Saddleback College
West Hills College - Coalinga
Mt San Antonio College
Merritt College

Sierra College

Victor Valley College
College of the Canyons
San Diego Mesa College
El Camino College

Long Beach City College
Riverside City College
Santa Monica College
Chaffey College

Citrus College

Cypress College

College of the Desert
Lake Tahoe College
Sacramento City College
Cerritos Community College
Ventura College
Bakersfield College

Los Angeles Trade-Tech College

Modesto Jr College
American River College
Diablo Valley College
Santa Rosa Jr College
Fullerton College
Santa Ana College

Average
Median
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72,274
40,727
138,176
124,181
16,614
59,045
100,552
15,185
156,073
30,380
88,483
52,768
84,377
84,374
102,558
107,518
80,554
127,748
84,848
55,637
65,413
46,316
8,243
74,794
84,538
45,002
67,220
46,798
65,507
78,331
62,708
67,440
82,276
55,485

17.66
16.15

4820
2734
9336
8406
1152
4206
7168
1085
11265
2276
6634
4197
6762
7120
8655
9227
6972
11086
7667
5108
6076
4329
771
7133
8249
4684
7038
4988
7328
9145
7587
8581
10686
8569
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14.99
14.90
14.80
14.77
14.42
14.04
14.03
13.99
13.85
13.35
13.34
12.57
12.48
11.85
11.85
11.65
11.55
11.52
11.07
10.89
10.77
10.70
10.69
10.49
10.25

9.61

9.55

9.38

8.94

8.57

8.27

7.86

7.70

6.48



